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NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

OCCUPANT LOAD- LEVEL 1
OCCUPANT LOAD STAIR STAIR DOOR DOOR CAPACITY DOOR DOOR
NAME AREA PANT
FACTOR OCCUPANTS STAIR | STARWIDTH| FACTOR | capacity | Loap | POOR | cLearance FACTOR cAPACITY | LoAD
01
STORAGE 2228 300.00 1 EXIT 1- 36" 34" 0.2 170 39
CONFERENCE ROOM 188.47 15.00 13 EXIT 2- 36" 34" 0.2 170 39
CONFERENCE ROOM 214.91 15.00 15 TOTAL 78
CONFERENCE ROOM 285.50 15.00 20 b
RECEPTION 286.75 15.00 20
OFFICE- 1ST FLOOR 1,220.01 150.00 9
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LIFE SAFETY PLAN
LIFE SAFETY NOTES LIFE SAFETY NOTES LIFE SAFETY LEGEND
LEGEND AND NOTES :
1. NO SCREEN DOOR OR STORM DOOR USED IN A MEAN OF EGRESS SHALL SWING AGAINST THE DIRECTION | g pARTITIONS SEPARATING INDIVIDUAL TENANT SPACES SHALL BE CONTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2010 TRGAXE_LES_T ANCEZ9-8"  CP.T. o DOOR TYPE "C-20 Minute" I
OF EXIT TRAVEL WHERE DOORS ARE REQUIRED TO SWING IN THE DIRECTION OF EXIT TRAVEL. (FBC- 709) HAVING A MINIMUM OF 1 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING. (SEE WALL TYPES SHEET) START srrva.  COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL & DOOR TYPE "C-45 Minute" |
PT. R " A "
2. DOORS SHALL BE ARRANGED TO BE READILY OPENED FROM THE EGRESS SIDE WHENEVER THE BUILDING . EXIT DlSCHARgE FIRE EXTINGUISHER ® DOOR TYPE "B -90 Minute |
IS OCCUPIED. LOCKS, IF PROVIDED, SHALL NOT REQUIRE THE USE OF KEY, TOOL, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE, | 9- FLOOR SURFACE ON BOTH SIDES OF DOORS SHALL HAVE NO MORE THAN 1/2" TOTAL CHANGE IN (BN LOAD ( TOTAL AL 3A-40BC W/BRACKET = DOOR TYPE "A-180 Minute"
OR EFFORT FOR OPERATION FROM THE INSIDE OF THE BUILDING. THIS DOES NOT INCLUDE LOCKS @ ELEVATION 101-7.1.6.2 FFPC 2010.- IF MORE THAN 1/4", THE UPPER 1/4" MUST BE ( ® EXIT SIGN AT CEILING |
LANDSCAPED AREA GATES FOR MAINTENANCE. (NOT INTENDED FOR OCCUPANCY). EXIT) Mech/ Elec/ Storage |
5. EVERY STAIR ENCLOSURE DOOR SHALL ALLOW REENTRY FROM THE STAIR ENCLOSURE T0 THE INTERIOR | 10- DOORASSEMBLIES IN FIRE RATED WALLS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 715 OF THE FBC. 1y NUMBER OF — FIRE EXTINGUISHER @+ EXIT SIGN AT WALL L
: o CABINET |l {iFE @AFETVY INEOPMATION LV o000 oo F—m/077m————— === — .
OF THE BUILDING OR AN AUTOMATIC RELEASE SHALL BE PROVIDED TO UNLOCK ALL STAIR ENCLOSURE g?ﬁg%’g 3@ BT B recessenr o wa wowwre ____LIFE SAFETY INFORMATION | Luis O. Revuelta
DOORS TO ALLOW REENTRY. SUCH AUTOMATIC RELEASE SHALL BE AUTOMATICALLY ACTUATED WITH THE | 11- PROVIDE SELF CLOSERS ON ALL FIRE OR SMOKE DOORS IN ACCORDANCE W/ 101-8.4.3.5 N.F.P.A. 101/2009. "D" RECESSED Y XYY Y Y Y Y YV YYY YYVY Y Y YVYY /N
INITIATION OF THE BUILDING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM OR MANUALLY ACTUATED BY SWITCH @ FIRE COMMAND D EXIT LOAD @ FD-45 FIRE RATED DOOR RATING( 45 BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE:  TYPE 3B A AR-0007972
CENTER. 12. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ONE (1) RESIDENTIAL GRADE FIRE EXTINGUISHER TO EACH UNIT TO BE DOOR MIN/60 MIN/ 120 MIN/180 MIN) CODE COMPLIANCE: FBC 2023
LOCATED UNDER SINK UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED (U.O.N.) FFPC 2023 (8th Edition)
4. ALL DOORS WITHIN FIRE PARTITIONS OR FIRE BARRIERS MAY ONLY BE HELD IN THE OPEN POSITION FOR GED e S e s e 1 HR. FIRE RATED WALL NEPA101/2024 Edition PERMIT SET
AUTOMATIC DEVICES SET TO RELEASE UPON SIGNAL FROM THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM OR LOSS OF POWER. | 13 REfER TO LIFE SAFETY SHEETS FOR ALL CALCULATED OCCUPANT LOADS, TRIBUTARY DISTRIBUTION OF cssmmsems | 2 HR. FIRE RATED WALL LIFE SAFETY CODE
ALL SUCH DOORS SHALL BE SELF CLOSING AND POSITIVE LATCHING. D S &=
LOADS, EGRESS CAPACITIES @ DOORS AND STAIRS anessEness 3 HR. FIRE RATED WALL OCCUPANCIES  PER FBC 2023/ NFPA- 101/2024 Date
5. THE MINIMUM WIDTH OF ANY EXIT ACCESS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED FOR INDIVIDUAL OCCUPANCIES BY AR AR i tisHs N ota o REFAR A AAD A Ao 4/29/2025
CHAPTERS 12 THRU 42 (FFPC 2010/NFPA 101) BUT IN NO CASE SHALL SUCH WIDTH BE LESS THAN 36". 14. HANDRAILS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FFPC - 2010 7.2.2.4.4.9 masesmmaes 4 HR FIRE RATEDWALL PLANS o Scal
cale
6. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 30.3.4.2.3 OF THE FFPC, BUILDINGS PROTECTED THROUGHOUT BY AN | 15 EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL HAVE FIRE RESISTANCE AND EXTERIOR OPENING PROTECTIVES AS REQUIRED BY WALL RATING DOOR AND FRAME RATING | | NOTE 2: ALL FIRE SEPARATION WALLS MUST BE IDENTIFIED WITH A AS SHOWN
APPROVED SUPERVISED AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 9.7 TABLE 602 AND 705.8 OF THE FBC STENCILED SIGN, IN ACCORDANCE WITH F.B.C. 704 i
(NFPA 101/2009), REQUIRED FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS SHALL BE INITIATED UPON OPERATION OF THE ' ' 1HOUR 45 MINUTE( 3/4 HOUR) Project No.
AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
16. ALL DOORS W/IN THE MEANS OF EGRESS SERVING 50 OR MORE OCCUPANTS FOR ASSEMBLY USE SHALL BE 2 HOUR 90 MINUTE( 1- 1/2 HOUR) o ACCESSIBLE PATH S 2224
7.  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS, EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF FIRE EQUIPPED WITH PANIC DEVICE OR FIRE EXIT HARDWARE. iy LEVEL 1 PrROPOSTESt Name
PARTITIONS HAVING NOT LESS THAN A 1-HR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING. (SEE WALL TYPES) 3 HOUR 180 MINUTE( 3 HOUR) N PLAN
Sheet No.

The Contractor Must Check And Verify all Dimensions Of The Job And Be Responsible For Same, Reporting Any Discrepancies to The Architects Before Commencing work. Drawings Not to be Scaled.
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NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

5 4 3 2
OCCUPANT LOAD- LEVEL 2
OCCUPANT LOAD STAR STAR DOOR __ |DOOR CAPACITY DOOR DOOR
NAME AREA FACTOR OCCUPANTS STAR | STARWIDTH| FACTOR | capaciry | Loap | POOR | cLearance FACTOR CAPACITY |  LoAD
01

OFFICE- 2ND FLOOR 2.267.10 150.00 16 S(ETX /ﬁslﬁg] 48" 0.30 160 8 EXIT 1- 36" 34" 0.2 170 8
2,267.10 ft? 16 STAR 2 40" 0.30 134 8  |EXIT2-36" 34" 02 170 8
TOTAL 16 TOTAL 16
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NO SCREEN DOOR OR STORM DOOR USED IN A MEAN OF EGRESS SHALL SWING AGAINST THE DIRECTION
OF EXIT TRAVEL WHERE DOORS ARE REQUIRED TO SWING IN THE DIRECTION OF EXIT TRAVEL.

. PARTITIONS SEPARATING INDIVIDUAL TENANT SPACES SHALL BE CONTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2010

(FBC- 709) HAVING A MINIMUM OF 1 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING. (SEE WALL TYPES SHEET)
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The Contractor Must Check And Verify all Dimensions Of The Job And Be Responsible For Same, Reporting Any Discrepancies to The Architects Before Commencing work. Drawings Not to be Scaled.
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2. DOORS SHALL BE ARRANGED TO BE READILY OPENED FROM THE EGRESS SIDE WHENEVER THE BUILDING . EXIT DISCHARGE FIRE EXTINGUISHER DOOR TYPE "B -90 Minute”

IS OCCUPIED. LOCKS, IF PROVIDED, SHALL NOT REQUIRE THE USE OF KEY, TOOL, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE, FLOOR SURFACE ON BOTH SIDES OF DOORS SHALL HAVE NO MORE THAN 1/2" TOTAL CHANGE IN (N LOAD ( TOTAL AL 3A-40BC W/BRACKET DOOR TYPE "A-180 Minute"

OR EFFORT FOR OPERATION FROM THE INSIDE OF THE BUILDING. THIS DOES NOT INCLUDE LOCKS @ ELEVATION 101-7.1.6.2 FFPC 2010.- IF MORE THAN 1/4", THE UPPER 1/4" MUST BE EXIT ( EXIT SIGN AT CEILING

LANDSCAPED AREA GATES FOR MAINTENANCE. (NOT INTENDED FOR OCCUPANCY). ) Mech/ Elec/ Storage

. DOOR ASSEMBLIES IN FIRE RATED WALLS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 715 OF THE FBC. 1n NUMBER OF — FIRE EXTINGUISHER EXIT SIGN AT WALL

3. EVERY STAIR ENCLOSURE DOOR SHALL ALLOW REENTRY FROM THE STAIR ENCLOSURE TO THE INTERIOR (1) OCCUPANTS@ FE.o  CABINET

OF THE BUILDING OR AN AUTOMATIC RELEASE SHALL BE PROVIDED TO UNLOCK ALL STAIR ENCLOSURE 5" sew-Recessenr e wa MouNTed! | A~ ~—bIFE SOEEIHNNEORMATION —~ ~~~~~~A

INITIATION OF THE BUILDING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM OR MANUALLY ACTUATED BY SWITCH @ FIRE COMMAND o)) EXIT LOAD @ FD45 FIRE RATED DOOR RATING( 45 BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE:  TYPE 3B

CENTER. . CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ONE (1) RESIDENTIAL GRADE FIRE EXTINGUISHER TO EACH UNIT TO BE DOOR MIN/60 MIN/ 120 MIN/180 MIN) <> CODE COMPLIANCE: FBC 2023

LOCATED UNDER SINK UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED (U.O.N.) a FFPC 2023 (8th Edition)

4. ALL DOORS WITHIN FIRE PARTITIONS OR FIRE BARRIERS MAY ONLY BE HELD IN THE OPEN POSITION FOR DS GED S aEN e 1 HR. FIRE RATED WALL S NEPA-101/2024 Edition

QELT gh"c’;j 'ggg}\?"scgﬁ /fLETBTEOSFéE'F-ECAL%ES}JNPC?/’;‘NSS%’\(‘)AS'-'TITEOE"&(H:ElﬂgE ALARM SYSTEM OR LOSS OF POWER. | 13 REFER TO LIFE SAFETY SHEETS FOR ALL CALCULATED OCCUPANT LOADS, TRIBUTARY DISTRIBUTION OF eassesmmeesms | 2HR FIRE RATED WALL ¢ LIFE SAFETY CODE

' LOADS, EGRESS CAPACITIES @ DOORS AND STAIRS NN ees 3 HR. FIRE RATED WALL OCCUPANCIES PER FBC 2023/ NFPA- 101/2024

5. THE MINIMUM WIDTH OF ANY EXIT ACCESS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED FOR INDIVIDUAL OCCUPANCIES BY N\ . .

CHAPTERS 12 THRU 42 (FFPC 2010/NFPA 101) BUT IN NO CASE SHALL SUCH WIDTH BE LESS THAN 36". . HANDRAILS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FFPC - 2010 7.2.2.4.4.9 meaetmmaas 4 HR-FIRE RATED WALL PLANS1- ° Tinet cAtl REFERTOAT00S
6. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 30.3.4.2.3 OF THE FFPC, BUILDINGS PROTECTED THROUGHOUT BY AN | 15 EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL HAVE FIRE RESISTANCE AND EXTERIOR OPENING PROTECTIVES AS REQUIRED BY WALL RATING DOOR AND FRAME RATING | | NOTE 2: ALL FIRE SEPARATION WALLS MUST BE IDENTIFIED WITH A

APPROVED SUPERVISED AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 9.7 TABLE 602 AND 705.8 OF THE FBC STENCILED SIGN, INACCORDANCE WITH F.B.C. 704

(NFPA 101/2009), REQUIRED FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS SHALL BE INITIATED UPON OPERATION OF THE ' ' 1HOUR 45 MINUTE( 3/4 HOUR)

AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM. ACCESSIBLE PATH

. ALL DOORS W/IN THE MEANS OF EGRESS SERVING 50 OR MORE OCCUPANTS FOR ASSEMBLY USE SHALL BE 2 HOUR 90 MINUTE( 1- 1/2 HOUR) ~ o >

7. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS, EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF FIRE EQUIPPED WITH PANIC DEVICE OR FIRE EXIT HARDWARE. oy

PARTITIONS HAVING NOT LESS THAN A 1-HR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING. (SEE WALL TYPES) 3 HOUR 180 MINUTE( 3 HOUR) N
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